

NEWS LETTER

March 19, 2024 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

"K" LINE Posted CEO Message after being recognized as a CDP2023 "A List" Company

Yukikazu Myochin, President & CEO of Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) delivered a message in recognition of "K" Line's placement onto the CDP2023 "A List" of companies. The video message is posted on "K" LINE's YouTube channel.

"K" LINE YouTube channel https://youtu.be/PzzG4Dwib7U

"K" LINE corporate website https://www.kline.co.jp/en/index.html *accessible from banner

"K" LINE was selected for the "A List 2023", the top rating, on climate change from CDP, which is a non-profit global organization engaging in activities for realizing a sustainable economy, on February 7, 2024. This is the eighth consecutive year that "K" LINE has been selected as an "A List" company, after being selected an "A List" company in 2016, in recognition of its leadership in transparency and performance in corporate sustainability on climate change. This year, the number of companies certified as "A List" companies for CDP Climate Change totaled 346 worldwide, with 109 Japanese companies including "K" LINE.

In our long-term management vision, we are committed to a smooth energy transition for ourselves and society, and we will promote activities to realize a low-carbon, decarbonized society. We are engaged in the introduction of alternative fuel vessels, energy-saving activities utilizing big data systems, offshore wind power generation support business, hydrogen and ammonia transportation businesses, and CCS (carbon dioxide capture and storage) projects. The "K" LINE Group will aim for sustainable growth and increased corporate value as a partner trusted by all stakeholders.



<References>

February 7, 2024: "K" LINE Awarded CDP's "A List 2023" on Climate Change https://www.kline.co.jp/en/news/csr/csr-20240207.html

"K" LINE Environmental Vision 2050.

https://www.kline.co.jp/en/csr/environment/management.html



NEWS LETTER

For further information, please contact:
General Manager,
Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR & Communication Group
Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE)